Blessing¥ Baskets

Reaching our community one basket at a time

Resources available in the Greene County Area

Address
500 W Battlefield Rd, Springfield, MO

2740 E Pythian St. Springfield, MO

Destiny Outreach Church (526 E. Harri-
son)

411 N. Sherman Pkwy, Springfield, MO
601 N. 21st Street, Ozark, MO

Resource Organization Phone Number

Ambassadors' for Children

Description of Service
417-708-0565 Care for abused/neglected children

Ashley House 417-862-9634 Care for abused girls

C.A.R.E 417-880-9148 Addiction recovery program

417-862-7771
417-582-5439

Care to Learn Emergency Services

Children’s Smile Child Dental Care

The Community Kitchen
Diaper Bank of the Ozarks
Early Head Start

Greene Co. Health Dept
Growing Kids Child Care
Harmony House

H.O.P.E. Foundation
Isabel’s House

Jordan Valley

Laura’s Home

Life house Crisis Maternity Home

Lost and Found

M.E.N.D. (Mommies Enduring Neonatal

Death)
People Helping People

Republic Community Kitchen

Republic Pregnancy Center
Sammy’s Window

Village Pottery Café

139 N. Walnut
Springfield, MO
Republic, MO

227 E. Chestnut Expressway

341 US Highway 60 W

519 E. Cherry

P. O. Box 1642 Springfield, MO
2750 W. Bennett St, Springfield, MO

550 E. Harrison

424 E. Norton Road, Springfield, MO

424 E. Monastery St

1555 S Glenstone Ave, Springfield, MO

1419 S. Enterprise

210 N Pine Ave, Republic MO
Hoods Methodist Church, 139 N. Wal-

nut

291 US Highway 60 West
2619, 509 S Cavalier Ave, Springfield,

MO
210 N Walnut

417-839-8006
417-848-5049
417-732-1771
417-864-1658

417-732-7878

417-837-7700 / 417-864-
SAFE

417-316-3216
417-865-2276

417-851-1581
417-864-6698
417-720-4213
417-865-9998
417-818-0489
417-732-5464
417-839-8006
417-732-5993
417-866-3672

417-732-7272

Meals Tuesday and Thursday 5:30 & Sat 10:00

Must attend Diaper University here at RPRC for the diaper loan

For children 0-3 and pregnant women. See flyer on the bulletin board
Walk-in basis and urine testing

Child Care

Temporary shelter & services for victims of domestic violence.

Assist w/Pediatric Emergency

Immediate refuse for children

Pediatric, Family, Prenatal, Immunization, Dental, and help with Pregnancy Medicaid
paperwork

Transition boys & girls leaving foster care

Residential care (shelter, food, personal items, clothing) women ages 18 and above
who are pregnant

Provides free grief support services grieving the death of a loved one.

Support Group for those who are suffering from a miscarriage or still born birth
Emergency food and clothing

Meals Tue & Thu 5:30 P.M. & Sat at 10:00 A.M.

Unplanned pregnancy assistance

Assistance for children entering foster care

Free with all the birth information on the baby and footprints

More resources available upon request at info@blessing-baskets.com or you can visit our website at www.blessing-baskets.com



THANK YOU TO OUR PARTNERS WHO HAVE GIVEN OF THEMSELVES AND THEIR RESOURCES TO MAKE THIS POSSIBLE
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http://beesselfstorageinrepublic.com/
http://www.republicprc.org/
https://www.pricecutteronline.com/

