

## Blessing & Baskets

Reaching our community one basket at a time

## Resources available in the Greene County Area

Resource Organization	<u>Address</u>	Phone Number	<u>Description of Service</u>
Ambassadors' for Children	500 W Battlefield Rd, Springfield, MO	417-708-0565	Care for abused/neglected children
Ashley House	2740 E Pythian St. Springfield, MO	417-862-9634	Care for abused girls
C.A.R.E	Destiny Outreach Church (526 E. Harrison)	417-880-9148	Addiction recovery program
Care to Learn	411 N. Sherman Pkwy, Springfield, MO	417-862-7771	Emergency Services
Children's Smile	601 N. 21st Street, Ozark, MO	417-582-5439	Child Dental Care
The Community Kitchen	139 N. Walnut	417-839-8006	Meals Tuesday and Thursday 5:30 & Sat 10:00
Diaper Bank of the Ozarks	Springfield, MO	417-848-5049	Must attend Diaper University here at RPRC for the diaper loan
Early Head Start	Republic, MO	417-732-1771	For children 0-3 and pregnant women. See flyer on the bulletin board
<b>Greene Co. Health Dept</b>	227 E. Chestnut Expressway	417-864-1658	Walk-in basis and urine testing
<b>Growing Kids Child Care</b>	341 US Highway 60 W	417-732-7878	Child Care
Harmony House	519 E. Cherry 41	7-837-7700 / 417-864 SAFE	<sup>4-</sup> Temporary shelter & services for victims of domestic violence.
H.O.P.E. Foundation	P. O. Box 1642 Springfield, MO	417-316-3216	Assist w/Pediatric Emergency
Isabel's House	2750 W. Bennett St, Springfield, MO	417-865-2276	Immediate refuse for children
Jordan Valley	550 E. Harrison	417-851-1581	Pediatric, Family, Prenatal, Immunization, Dental, and help with Pregnancy Medicaid paperwork
Laura's Home	424 E. Norton Road, Springfield, MO	417-864-6698	Transition boys & girls leaving foster care
Life house Crisis Maternity Home	424 E. Monastery St	417-720-4213	Residential care (shelter, food, personal items, clothing) women ages 18 and above who are pregnant
Lost and Found	1555 S Glenstone Ave, Springfield, MO	417-865-9998	Provides free grief support services grieving the death of a loved one.
M.E.N.D. (Mommies Enduring Neonatal Death)	1419 S. Enterprise	417-818-0489	Support Group for those who are suffering from a miscarriage or still born birth
People Helping People	210 N Pine Ave, Republic MO	417-732-5464	Emergency food and clothing
Republic Community Kitchen	Hoods Methodist Church, 139 N. Wal- nut	417-839-8006	Meals Tue & Thu 5:30 P.M. & Sat at 10:00 A.M.
Republic Pregnancy Center	291 US Highway 60 West	417-732-5993	Unplanned pregnancy assistance
Sammy's Window	2619, 509 S Cavalier Ave, Springfield, MO	417-866-3672	Assistance for children entering foster care
Village Pottery Café	210 N Walnut	417-732-7272	Free with all the birth information on the baby and footprints

More resources available upon request at info@blessing-baskets.com or you can visit our website at www.blessing-baskets.com













## BEES SELF STORAGE CENTER











